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GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING:
BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
PREPARED BY: DYNAMIC SURVEY, LLC
DATED: 04/25/2020; LAST REV: 07/24/2020

FHA VERIFICATION PLAN

PREPARED BY: DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PC

DATED: 05/19/2020

2. APPLICANT: 405 ROUTE 8, LLC

386-402 WHITEHEAD AVENUE

SOUTH RWER, NJ 08882

3. OWNER: 405 ROUTE 9, LC
395-402 WHITEHEAD AVENUE
SOUTH RWER, NJ 08882

4. PARCEL DATA: BLOCK 288 1O1S 370 & 371
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ
5. ZONE: C~3 ZONE {COMMUNITY COMMERCIAL DISTRICT)

6. EXISTING USE: RESTAURANT (PERMITTED USE) (§ 220-86.A(1)(E)) (tOT 371)

VACANT LAND (LOT 370)

7. PROPOSED USE:  RETAIL/SHOPPING CENTER (PERMITIED USE) (§ 220-86.A(1))
RESTAURANT W/ DRVE-THRU (CONDIONAL USE) (§ 220-86.0) (V)

8, SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (§ 220 ATTACHMENT 9)

ZONE REQUIREMENT C~3 ZONE EXISTING PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 217,800 {5 AC) 177,575 SF (4.08 Ac) (E) 177,575 SF {4.08 Ac) (E)
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 400 £T B13.72 FT 81372 /1
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 400 F1 81372 FY B13.72 1
MINMUM LOT DEPTH 450 FT 17.64 FT () 117.64 FT (E)
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK

~BUILDING 75H 1130 7 B4.1 FT

~PARKING (1121 98 1 134 FT
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK

~BUILDING 50 FT 4539 FT (B) 741 1

~PARKING {113 132.2 77 645 FT
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK

~BUILDING 50 FT 63.2 FT BOFTM

~PARKING 113) 10.2 120 /7
e 0 "
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (ACCESSORY BUILDING) 40 FT N/A 123 (V)
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK (ACCESSORY BUILDING) 40 FT N/A 56.3 FT
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (PRINCIPAL BUILDING) 35T <3BA 235 T,
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (ACCESSORY BUILDING) 15 7 N/A <15 FF
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE (BY BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES) 3% B.2% (14,597 SF) 85% (15,153 SF)
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 70% 26.3% (46,736 SF) 45.4% {80,680 SF)
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.30 0.082 {14,597 SF) 0.085 {15,153 SF)

N/S: NO STANDARD N/A: NOT APPLICABLE (V) VARIANCE
RESIDENTIAL Z0NE. (§ 220-89.4(2))

(§ 220-86.E(1))

{E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE

[3]  PARKING AREAS MAY BE LOCATED IN ANY REAR OR SIDE YARD. (§ 220-$7-A(1))

Timber Wall

N

[1]  NO PARKING AREA SHALL BE LOCATED WTHIN 150 FEET OF ANY FRONT, SIDE OR REAR LOT UNE THAT ABUTS OR IS NEAR THE STREET LINE OPPOSITE A

[2]  FRONT YARD AREAS MAY BE UTLIZED FOR PARKING, PROVIDED THAT NO SUCH PARKING SHALL BE CLOSER THAN TWENTY (20) FEET 7O THE STREET LINE.
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GENERAL NOTES (CONTD 101 371 Wl e . 14, TRASH ENCLOSURE. REQUIREMENTS

[THIS DRAWING HAS BEFN PREPARED BASED ON A STE PLAN SET DATED 12/15/2020, [AST REVISED 0370172021

9. DRWVE-THRU RESTAURANT ~ CONDITIONAL USE REQUIREMENTS (§ 220-109) RESTAURANT W/ DRWE-THRU: (30 SEATS)*{1 PARKING SPACE/15 sms)s + 9 WINDOWS)*(6 SPACES/WINDOW) A ALL RUBBISH AND GARBAGE AND WASTE MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED IN METAL OR PLASTIC CONTANERS SECURELY CLOSED WITH METAL OR PLASTIC COVERS. THIS PLAN SET IS FOR PERNFTING PURPOSES CHLY MAY HeT USED FOR GCENSTRUGTICH
A THE MINIMUM LOT AREA SHALL BE THREE (3) ACRES. (COMPLIES)} =" 2B SPACES CONTAINERS MAY BE STORED IN A BUILDING, IN THE REAR YARD OR IN THE SIDE YARD IF PROPERLY SCREENED FROM VIEW, (§ 220-86.£(4)) (COMPLIES - -
B. THE MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE SHALL BE 300 FEET. (COMPLIES) B. A SEPARATED STORAGE AREA MUST BE PROVIDED TO ACCOMMODATE A ONE— TO FOUR-WEEK ACCUMULATION OF RECYCLABLE MATERIAL THE MURICIPAL AGENCY > 1504 Nain Straet
C. THE MINIMUM LOT DEPTH SHALL BE 300 FEET. {¥) RETAIL STORE: (6,148 SF)*{1 PARKING SPACE/200 SF) = 3] SPACES MAY REQUIRE THE LOCATION OF ONE OR MORE COMMON STORAGE AREAS AT CONVENIENT LOCATIONS WTHIN THE DEVELOPMENT. {§ 220-101.C) (COMPLIES) @ DYN AM" Lake Como, NJ 07749
D. THE MAXIUM LOT COVERAGE SHALL BE TEN (10) PERCENT, (CONPLES) 15. THE_APPLICANT REQUESTS ANY AND ALE SUBMISSION WAMERS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED HEREIN. TESTIMONY WILL BE SUPPLIED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING T: 7329740138
E. THE MINMUM OPEN SPACE SHALL BE THIRTY {30) PERCENT OF THE LOT AREA COUPLES) TOW. = 57 REQURED 16, PROR 10, SARTIG, CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL B RESPONSBLE T0 HAKE SURE THUT AL REQUR r OBTAINE EN GlNEERlNG iz

' NG CONSTRUCTION, THE ¢ ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BFEN OBTANED. NO :

F, ALL MINMUM REQUIREMENTS OF FRONT, REAR AND SIDE YARDS, SETBACKS AND BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL CONFORM TO THOSE ESTABLISHED FOR THE ZOME, EXCEPT TOTAL = 66 PROVIDED (COMPUES)

THAT GREATER REQUIREMENTS MAY BE ESTABLISHED BY THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT. SRR TR CAION SHALL BEGN UNTIL T CONTRACTOR HAS RECENED ARD THOROUGHLY REVINED ALL PLANS AUD OTHER DOCUMENTS BY ALL OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING  «  PERMITING e  GEOTECHNICAL o  ENVIRONMENTAL o  SURVEY o  PLANNING & ZONING
G. THE APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT PLANS SHOWING THE PLACEMENT, TVPE, INTENSFY AND DIRECTION OF ALL LIGHTING. O 370; 17. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING ! Offices convenienlly located In: s . ,
" &Hﬁgﬁgﬂﬁwﬁgu’\Fggﬁé@%%?gcuwg Aﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂw Eff»?ns?&ggg xﬁﬁﬂ%&s%ﬁ%ﬁguﬁg gg\?ﬁg ‘é’?&%@iﬂ% LT%ESETSTE%E(?JFFFE? s@n&@m FESTALRAAT W/ DRWE-THRV: (30 SERTSI(H PRRKMD SPACE/15 SE%ESQFMS WREIHS)(5 SPACES/ARADCH) 18, ﬁﬂ{s}gﬁ REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH THEREIN ARE A_PART OF THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND IN CASE OF CONFLICT SHALL TAKE ey oty TomAS342i0 | T Y126l | Voion.Tos I e

BE SIX (6) FEET IN HEIGHT AND SHALL ADHERE 10 THE STANDARDS SET FORTH N § zzo-/m (COMPLES) '. ( ( 200 59 ' PRECEDERCE UNLESS SPECICALLY NOTED' OTHERWISE' ON THE. PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIY THE ENGINEER'CONSTRUCTION WARAGER.F ANY DISCREPANCY \ o ranmvani 1 217.48a%eré | Phiudaiphio, Pornsyhioma_T:215.250.48%8_|_Delray Bocch floddo _T: 561921.8570 y
. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN THIRTY-FWE (35) FEET NOR LESS THAN TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET WIDE AT ANY POINT. DRIVEWAYS MUST BE AT LEAST TEN RETAIL STORE: (2,005 SF)*(t PARKING SPACE/200 SF = 10 SPACES - ( : )\

1% FiEﬂEé &Rg.l {;A};JYS Tﬁg& nge;#i% EAND FIFTY 50)(F FROM THE INTERSECTION OF STREET LINES. NO MORE THAN ONE DRVEWAY SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR T % REQURED ;13 ?Hﬂg g,%ﬁ}'g% SEE%ALRHN%[}}\!D_E é’g%g%gﬁ&gﬂ%%%@%g&% btbl‘}i*qlgERGRGUND TANKS, PIPES, VALVES, ETC. TITLE S | T E P A N R E N D E R | N G

i - 21, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER IF ANY L
t. ieh DUTDOLR TERuRER T A AL AN PA SIS T SEAN, TPE D SIZE OF ALL TRELS, SHRUES GROUND COVER, PAVED AREA AND TO. = 39 PROVDED {CUMPLES) DISCREPANCIES_ EXST PRIOR 10 PROCEEDING WITH' CONSTRUCTION, FOR NEGESSARY PLAN CHANGES. NO EXIRA COMPENSATON SHALL BE PAD T0 THE CONTRACTOR FOR : ,
K. THE APPLICANT SHALL DEMONSTRATE THAT TRASH WILL ADEQUATELY BE DISPOSED OF AND THAT THE DRVE-IN USE SHALL NOT BECOME A PUBLIC NUISANCE. 11. LOADING REQUIREMENTS WORK HAVING 10 BE REDONE DUE TO DIMENSIONS OR GRADES SHOWN INCORRECTLY ON THESE PLANS IF SUCH NOTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN GIVEN. proJecT: 405 ROUTE 9. LLC ) {T08 o: DATE: ‘
0 PkR ;&l& F;?}}EV(E&RAE};J%S OTHER THAN DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN FORTY (40) FEET TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY UNE. (V) A Fggr m\;[)%[{ﬂ%pr%y mg}]‘g’qé; (g\syggrgggg& E?ZK%RTE{ igﬂgg gug%%ﬁm& :)‘REQ Q?ﬁﬁﬁa%ﬁu@% %ﬁg ONE (1) LOADING SPACE NOT LESS THAN TWELVE (12) PROPOSED RETAIL AN’D RESTAURANTS W/ DRIVE-THRU | 3307-99-001 jL 05/25/2021 |
A, FRONT YARD AREAS MAY BE UTILZED FOR PARKING, PROVIDED THAT NO SUCH PARKING SHALL BE CLOSER THAN THENTY (20) FEET TO THE STREET LNE. (§ B. WHENEVER AN 'OFF~STREET LOADING AND UNLOADING AREA SHALL BE LOCATED NEXT T0 A RESIDENTIAL 20NE, SAID LOADING AND UNLOADING AREA SHALL BE BLOCK 288, LOTS 370 & 371 DRARN BT K SCALE:(H) 17=30

220-86.E(1)) (COMPLIES) SUITABLY SCREENED AND BUFFERED. (§ 220-9B.E) (N/A) 405 NJSH ROUTE 9 ST \ V) )

B. %%Hggﬁg}—%aﬁg ug)ikmc SPACE SHALL MEASURE NOT LESS THAN TEN (10) FEET BY TWENTY (20) FEET, EXCLUSVE OF ACCESS DRVES AND AISLES. (§ 0 Dﬁm’é&?"ﬁg&‘ﬁiﬂ Ek?QD!NG AND UNLOADING AREA SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ANY REQUIRED FRONT YARD AREA. (§ 220-987) (N/A) TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY | | DESIGNED BY: (SHEET No: )
-07. : ] p v < '

C. NINETY (90) PARKING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET IN WIDTH. (§ 220~16G.H{1)) (COMPLES) A NO DRIVEWAY TO OR FROM A PARKING AREA OF A SHOPPING CENTER SHALL BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN 200 FEET TO THE NEAREST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF AN e : CHECKED BY:
D. OFF~STREET PARKING AREAS WHICH ABUT A RESIDENTIAL OR INSRTUTIONAL USE OM ANY SIOE SHALL BE SET BACK A MINIMUM OF W§W~FNE {25) FEET FROM INTERSECTING STREET. (§ 220-97.0(3)) (COMPLIES) £ :

THE LOT LINE AND ADEQUATELY BUFFERED AND SCREENED FROM SUCH USE WITH PLANTING OR FENCING. (§ 220-97.£(1)) (COMPLIES B. DRIVEWAYS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF TWENTY-FNE (25) FEET FOR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC. (§ 220-97.6(4)) (COMPLEES) : : CRAPHIC SCALE £ CHECKED BY:
E. FOR COMMERCIAL AND ALL NONRESIDENTIAL USES IN BUSINESS DISTRICTS, REQUIRED PARKING SHALL BE PROVDED WITHIN 150 FEET OF SUCH USE, MEASURED C. NOT MORE THAN TWO %nwvmws USED AS A MEANS OF INGRESS OR EGRESS FOR NONRESIDENTIAL OFF-STREET PARKING AREAS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR 3 J AM ES E HEN RY Tl AGO F DU ARTE L -

FROM THE NEAREST POINT OF THE PARKING FACILITY TO THE NEAREST POINT OF THE BUILDING THAT SUCH FACILTY IS REQUIRED TO SERVE. (§ 220-97.E(5)) %ﬁ? ﬂ%m(ﬁeog;&ﬂ)mt;e ON ?:s gusuc STREET, NOR SHALL ANY DRIVEWAY BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN 100 FEET 70 THE INTERSECTION OF TWO' PUBLIC 30 0 15 0 60 120 . .

COMPLIES : ~37) CouPLl !
G FAST-Fo0D RESTRRNS REQUR RESER\(toiR T T s o 220"97'““({5) » B SW?JLSV Rmuﬁmmfmm WIDTH OF FOUR 43 FEET SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL PARKING AREAS FOR FNVE &5) OR MORE VEHICLES, BETWEEN PARKING AREAS M— "’
G. FAST-FOOD RESTAURANTS REQUIRE ONE (1) PARKING SPACE PER 1.5 SEATS PLUS DRVE-THROUGH RESERVOIR. 220-—975311 A. SIDEWALKS WITH A : 2

- AND PRINCIPAL STRUCTURES, ALONG AISLES AND DRIEWAYS AND WHEREVER PEOESTRIAN TRAFFIC SHALL OCCUR.’SIDEWALKS MUST BE RAISED SIX INCHES ABOVE F
M. GENERAL RETAL STORES REQUIRE ONE (1) PARKING SPACE PER 200 SQUARE. FEET OF GROSS FLODR AREA (§ 220-67R(11) THE IO 1AEH DXGEPT WIERE CROSSG STREET R TRV, MO CURGED 1. PROECTON 10 FEOSTRANS URG T VALK, SGEWAKS o ( I FEET ) = PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER T
PARKING AREAS W PREVE OM OVERHANGING OR EXTENDING OVER SIDEWALK AREAS. {§ 220-97.0) {{ ) FINCH = 30 T 5 NEW JERSEY LICENSE No, 49266 NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 52588 FOR STATE SPECIIC DIRECT PHONE NUMBERS VST [ R § O
4 . AN s\ WW'WaCALL811.CDM y :
B
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